

State of New Hampshire
Supreme Court

NO. 2014-0498

2015 TERM

JUNE SESSION

Jayakumar Patil & Purnima Patil

v.

Thomas J. Roy & Kelly Construction Co., Inc.

RULE 7 APPEAL OF FINAL DECISION OF THE
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY (NORTH) SUPERIOR COURT

REPLY BRIEF

By: Joshua L. Gordon, Esq.
NH Bar ID No. 9046
Law Office of Joshua L. Gordon
75 South Main Street #7
Concord, NH 03301
(603) 226-4225 www.AppealsLawyer.net

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

ARGUMENT..... 1

 I. Purported “Complaint” Not in the Record..... 1

 II. No Reliance on a Pleading Never Filed. 3

 III. Preservation..... 4

 IV. No Corporate Veil-Piercing..... 5

CONCLUSION..... 6

CERTIFICATION..... 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

New Hampshire Cases

<i>Druding v. Allen</i> , 122 N.H. 823 (1982).....	5
<i>Dukette v. Brazas</i> , 166 N.H. 252 (2014).....	4
<i>In re Hampers</i> , 154 N.H. 275 (2006).....	4
<i>Village Press, Inc. v. Stephen Edward Co.</i> , 120 N.H. 469 (1980).....	5
